
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1242
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
NATIONAL RAILWAY USERS CONSULTATIVE COUNCIL
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the constitution of National Railway Users' Consultative Council has been finalised by the Railways in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the names of Chairman and Members along with the criteria adopted for their nomination/selection on the Council; and

(c) if not, the present status of the said council along with time limit prescribed for finalisation of the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): At present, there is no proposal under consideration to reconstitute National Railway Users' Consultative Committee (NRUCC).
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